## BOROUGH OF LONGPORT Resolution 2021-110

A Resolution Approving the Participation and Acceptance of a New Jersey
Department of Law and Public Safety-Office of the Attorney General Grant for
Body Worn Cameras (Police Department)

WHEREAS, the Longport Police Department will participate in a state grant program administered by the State of New Jersey, Department of Law & Public Safety for the purpose of SFY2021 Body Worn Camera (BWC) Grant Program; and

WHEREAS, the Longport Police Department was notified that a total amount of \$32,608.00 - no match (State Account No. BFY21-100-066-1020-495) with award period of January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2025 was awarded to the Longport Police Department for the purpose of purchasing Body Worn Cameras; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport is authorized to approve and accept the State Grant of \$32,608.00 (no match) for the purpose of purchasing body worn cameras.

DO NOT USE SPACE BELOW THIS LINE							
RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTING ON FINAL PASSAGE							
COMMISSIONERS	AYE	NAY	N.V.	AB.	MOTION	SECOND	
Russo	X				X		
Leeds	X						
Lawler	X		·	·		X	
X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting AB - Absent							

This is a Certified True Copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office

DATE OF ADOPTION: 07-07-2021

/s/ Monica A. Kyle. RMC Municipal Clerk